ACBL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPORT MARCH 2022 MEETING 1
21AC03 Reno - Advisory Council Report          13 MAR 2022
This meeting suffered an incompetent zoom connection and was missed by 44 online members.
Advisory Council (AC) meeting documents: http://www.acbl.org/bog-meeting-docs
D11 AC Reports Library: http://www.district11bridge.com/ACBL_board_reports.html
Meeting Playlist (past videos): https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLcAft4FoUHzTbWH2eG7XjDUD6cIO_TLLd
Submitted Respectfully,
Stephen Moese, D11 K082411

Board agreed that this motion was premature. Experiments will continue.
Withdrawn
221-ED01 Succession Plan Amendment to Codification Passed
221-GV01 Elimination of the Charity Committee Passed
221-GV02 Update Codification Regulations Related to Units
Split into technical changes and material changes.
How to handle shrinking Units.
Passed
Deferred
221-GV03 Correct Duplication in Election Procedure Passed
221-GV04? Establish Procedures for replacing a Regional Director
Temporary one-time process.  Region 6 only. Election closes June 15.
Passed
Motions for Reconsideration
Rich Carle – D20 – Asks for reconsideration of the electronic device policy.  The Board rushed to this decision.  Goes too
far in allowing cell phones.  Not have them active in the playing area.  Seconded.  Not a binding motion.
Richard Popper District 4 – polls are not online.  We have to give them an opportunity to vote.
Doug Couchman will hold a special meeting to give all Advisory Committee members the right to vote.
AC Motions - Old Business –
Inaudible
AC Motions - New Business –
D25 Providence NABC website asks for recognition.  Claims piracy of content.
Steve Gaynor - $1 surcharge for all VACB games goes to Unit of the player involved. If a player is not an ACBL member
the $1 would go to the ACBL educational foundation.
Doug Couchman – many members of the Board are concerned about the interplay between online and in-person club
play.
I received confirmation from the ACBL Meeting Contact via Zoom that all zoom attendees will be marked as present for
this meeting, so the technology failure does not cost zoom attendees an absence.
Doug Couchman mentioned that he would call special meeting to review this meeting’s contents.  It is unknown if
members of Management will be available for questions or if members of the Board of Directors will attend this special
meeting.  It is also unknown whether votes taken at a special meeting are binding on Management and the Board of
Directors.
Since a quorum was not present, Life Masters will be approved for their rank at a later meeting.
Adjourned at 11:36 PM CST by Doug Couchman, Chair.
44 Meeting attendees were disenfranchised by the technical failure.
Respectfully Submitted,
Steve Moese
BoG Vice Chair
D11 BoG 1st Alternate Representative
ACBL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPORT MARCH 2022 MEETING 4
Zoom AC Meeting Attendees as of 10:30 AM PDT
ACBL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPORT MARCH 2022 MEETING 5
APPENDIX - CC text as captured by Zoom (meeting closed so last 20 minutes are missing).
Note: This represents text as captured from Zoom audio so when online attendees were speaking over the presenters in
the meeting room, the presenter’s content was drowned out.
13:32:10 Jim Calhoun District 17. Linda, You are our legal representative for ACBL.
13:32:17 Could you comment on what the law, as far as are the agreement?
13:32:23 I guess I should say that we have with clubs and what they do with our private information that is on our Acpl
server that will be covered by the privacy policy which is co-owned by the director of marketing and myself